

MJL
CJS

1 ~~*b0210/2.12* 102.~~ Page 97, line 3: after “section” insert a comma.

2 ~~*b0210/2.13* 103.~~ Page 97, line 3: delete “, but shall”.

3 ~~*b0210/2.14* 104.~~ Page 97, line 4: delete “not exceed \$750,000,000” and
4 substitute “. The sum of revenue obligations issued under this section and
5 appropriation obligations issued under s. 16.527, if any, excluding any appropriation
6 obligations that have been defeased under a cash optimization program
7 administered by the building commission and any appropriation obligations issued
8 pursuant to s. 16.527 (3) (b) 3., shall not exceed \$1,350,000,000”.

END 10

9 ✓ *b0210/2.15* 105. Page 97, line 21: delete “prior service liability” and
10 substitute “liabilities”. (B) ✓

11 ✓ *b0210/2.16* 106. Page 97, line 24: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s
12 unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”. ✓

13 ✓ *b0210/2.17* 107. Page 98, line 3: after “to” insert “obtain proceeds to pay the
14 state’s anticipated unfunded prior service liability under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and to”. ✓

15 ✓ *b0210/2.18* 108. Page 98, line 4: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s unfunded
16 liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”. ✓

17 ✓ *b0210/2.19* 109. Page 98, line 11: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s
18 unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”. ✓

19 ✓ *b0210/2.20* 110. Page 98, line 22: delete “Appropriation” and substitute
20 “The sum of appropriation”. ✓

21 ✓ *b0210/2.21* 111. Page 98, line 22: delete the material beginning with “may”
22 and ending with “amount” on line 23. ✓

B cont.

- 1 ✓ ***b0210/2.22* 112.** Page 98, line 25: delete that line and substitute
2 “commission and any obligations issued pursuant to subd. 3., and revenue
3 obligations issued under s. 16.526, if any, may not exceed \$1,350,000,000.” ✓
- 4 ✓ ***b0210/2.23* 113.** Page 99, line 1: before “contract” insert:
5 “3. The department may”. ✓
- 6 ✓ ***b0176/2.1* 114.** Page 101, line 3: delete the material beginning with
7 “governor” and ending with “treasurer.” on line 4 and substitute “governor.” ✓
- 8 ✓ ***b0176/2.2* 115.** Page 101, line 17: delete “and the state treasurer”. ✓
- 9 ✓ ***b0176/2.3* 116.** Page 101, line 18: delete the material beginning with
10 “either” and ending with “both,” on line 19 and substitute “the governor”. ✓
- 11 ✓ ***b0176/2.4* 117.** Page 103, line 18: delete “state”. ✓
- 12 ✓ ***b0176/2.5* 118.** Page 103, line 19: delete “treasurer” and substitute
13 “secretary of administration”. ✓
- 14 ✓ ***b0176/2.6* 119.** Page 104, line 17: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
15 “department”. ✓
- 16 ✓ ***b0176/2.7* 120.** Page 104, line 19: delete “state”. ✓
- 17 ✓ ***b0176/2.8* 121.** Page 104, line 20: delete “treasurer” and substitute
18 “department”. ✓
- 19 ✓ ***b0176/2.9* 122.** Page 105, line 1: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
20 “department”. ✓
- 21 ✓ ***b0176/2.10* 123.** Page 105, line 2: delete “his or her” and substitute “its”. ✓
- 22 ✓ ***b0176/2.11* 124.** Page 105, line 4: delete “state treasurer, or the treasurer’s
23 agent” and substitute “department, or the department’s agent”. ✓

1 ✓ ***b0176/2.12* 125.** Page 105, line 10: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
2 “secretary”. ✓

3 ✓ ***b0176/2.13* 126.** Page 106, line 3: delete “or the state treasurer”. ✓

4 ✓ ***b0176/2.14* 127.** Page 106, line 8: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
5 “secretary”. ✓

6 ✓ ***b0176/2.15* 128.** Page 106, line 9: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
7 “secretary”. ✓

8 ✓ ***b0176/2.16* 129.** Page 106, line 9: delete “to the state” and substitute “to
9 the”. ✓

10 ✓ ***b0176/2.17* 130.** Page 106, line 10: delete “treasurer” and substitute
11 “department”. ✓

12 ✓ ***b0210/2.24* 131.** Page 106, line 24: after that line insert:

13 ***b0210/2.24* “SECTION 182d. 16.529 of the statutes is created to read: ✓**
14 **16.529 Lapses and fund transfers relating to unfunded retirement**
15 **liability debt service. (1) DEFINITIONS.** The definitions in s. 20.001 are applicable
16 in this section, except that “state agency” does not include the department of
17 employee trust funds or the investment board. ✓

18 **(2) LAPSES AND TRANSFERS REQUIRED.** If obligations are issued under s. 16.526
19 or 16.527, or both, any executive budget bill prepared under s. 16.47 (1) shall require
20 the secretary during the fiscal biennium to which the executive budget bill relates
21 to lapse to the general fund from each appropriation of program revenues, program
22 revenues—service, and federal revenues and to lapse to the applicable fund from each
23 appropriation of segregated fund revenues, segregated fund revenues — service, and
24 segregated federal revenues and subsequently transfer to the general fund an

1 amount equal to that portion of the total amount of principal and interest to be paid
2 on the obligations during the succeeding fiscal biennium that is allocable to the
3 appropriation, as determined under sub. (3). The secretary shall ensure that each
4 state agency includes in the program and financial information forwarded under s.
5 16.42 (1) an itemization of each amount that is required to be lapsed, or lapsed and
6 transferred, under this subsection. ✓

7 (3) DETERMINATION OF ALLOCATED AMOUNT. The secretary shall determine the
8 amount of the allocations required under sub. (2) as follows:

9 *FIXED* *CJS* 1. The secretary shall first compute the total amount that would have been
10 expended from all appropriations, had obligations under s. 16.526 or 16.527 not been
11 issued, under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40 during
12 the fiscal biennium during which the obligations are issued.

13 *FIXED* *CJS* 2. The secretary shall then calculate the percentage of the total computed
14 under subd. 1 that is allocable to each appropriation of program revenues, program
15 revenues—service, segregated fund revenues, segregated fund revenues — service,
16 federal revenues, and segregated federal revenues from which moneys would have
17 been expended under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch.
18 40 had the obligations not been issued. The percentage shall be based upon the
19 amount that would have been required to be expended from the appropriation, had
20 the obligations not been issued, under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and
21 subch. IX of ch. 40 during the fiscal biennium during which the obligations are
22 issued.

23 *FIXED* *CJS* 3. For each appropriation identified under subd. 2, the secretary shall then
24 apply the percentage calculated under subd. 2 to the total amount of principal and
25 interest to be paid during the succeeding fiscal biennium on obligations issued under

1 ss. 16.526 and 16.527. This amount is the portion of the total amount of principal
2 and interest paid on the obligations during that fiscal biennium that is allocable to
3 each appropriation.” ✓

4 ✓ *b0243/1.1* **132.** Page 109, line 21: delete “an individual or business” and
5 substitute “a person, as defined in s. 77.51 (10).” ✓

6 ✓ *b0243/1.2* **133.** Page 109, line 22: delete “individual or business” and
7 substitute “person, as defined in s. 77.51 (10).” ✓

8 ✓ *b0243/1.3* **134.** Page 109, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25. ✓

9 ✓ *b0306/4.1* **135.** Page 110, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6 and substitute:

10 *b0306/4.1* “SECTION 196d. 16.70 (3m) of the statutes is amended to read:
11 16.70 (3m) “Educational technology” has the meaning given in s. 44.70 16.99
12 (3).” ✓

13 ✓ *b0247/1.4* **136.** Page 110, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20. ✓

14 ✓ *b0155/3.27* **137.** Page 110, line 23: delete the material beginning with “The
15 secretary” and ending with “department.” on line 24 and substitute “secretary of
16 employment relations The director of the office of state human resources
17 management, prior to award, under conditions established by rule of the
18 department.” ✓

19 ✓ *b0312/2.1* **138.** Page 111, line 7: delete “or telecommunications” and
20 substitute “or telecommunications”. ✓

21 ✓ *b0312/2.2* **139.** Page 111, line 8: delete the material beginning with
22 “department.” and ending with “by the” on line 11. ✓

1 ✓ *b0312/2.3* **140.** Page 111, line 12: delete the material beginning with
2 “agency,” and ending with “subsection” on line 14 and substitute “agency, other than
3 the board of regents of the University of Wisconsin System, may enter into any such
4 contract”. ✓

5 ✓ *b0306/4.2* **141.** Page 111, line 17: delete lines 17 to 25. ✓

6 ✓ *b0306/4.3* **142.** Page 112, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute: ✓

7 *b0306/4.3* “SECTION 204d. 16.71 (4) of the statutes is repealed.” ✓

8 ✓ *b0247/1.5* **143.** Page 112, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6. ✓

9 ✓ *b0215/3.3* **144.** Page 113, line 23: delete “In” and substitute “In Except as
10 provided in s. 51.06 (6), in”. ✓

11 ✓ *b0306/4.4* **145.** Page 114, line 4: delete lines 4 to 10 and substitute:

12 *b0306/4.4* “SECTION 210d. 16.72 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

13 16.72 (8) The department may purchase educational technology materials,
14 supplies, equipment, or contractual services from orders placed with the department
15 by the technology for educational achievement in Wisconsin board on behalf of school
16 districts, cooperative educational service agencies, technical college districts, and
17 the board of regents of the University of Wisconsin System.”. ✓

18 ✓ *b0146/2.1* **146.** Page 114, line 16: before “and” insert “153.05 (2m) (a)”. ✓

19 ✓ *b0146/2.2* **147.** Page 115, line 15: after that line insert:

20 *b0146/2.2* “SECTION 214b. 16.752 (12) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: ✓

21 16.752 (12) (a) Except as provided in pars. (c), (d), (h) and, (i), and (j) and as
22 authorized under sub. (13), agencies shall obtain materials, supplies, equipment and
23 services on the list maintained by the board under sub. (2) (g).”.

1 ✓ *b0146/2.3* **148.** Page 115, line 18: after that line insert:

2 *b0146/2.3* “SECTION 215c. 16.752 (12) (j) of the statutes is created to read:
3 16.752 (12) (j) Paragraph (a) does not apply to services purchased under a
4 contract under s. 153.05 (2m) (a).”

5 ✓ *b0336/2.2* **149.** Page 115, line 18: after that line insert:

6 *b0336/2.2* “SECTION 215m. 16.76 (4) (ag) of the statutes is amended to read:
7 16.76 (4) (ag) The Except as otherwise provided in this paragraph, the
8 department may pay or agree to pay under a master lease a sum substantially
9 equivalent to or in excess of the aggregate value of property or services obtained and
10 it may be agreed that the department or one or more agencies will become, or for no
11 other or nominal consideration has the option to become, the owner of property
12 obtained or to be obtained under a master lease upon full compliance with its terms.
13 If the master lease is for personal computer hardware and software, the department
14 may make agreements concerning payments and ownership as described in this
15 paragraph only if the master lease pursuant to which the department makes such
16 agreements is more cost-effective to the state than one or more leases for the
17 hardware and software pursuant to which the department does not make
18 agreements concerning payments and ownership as described in this paragraph.”.

19 ✓ *b0312/2.4* **150.** Page 115, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:

20 *b0312/2.4* “SECTION 217c. 16.78 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:” ✓

21 ✓ *b0312/2.5* **151.** Page 115, line 24: delete “(a) Every Except as authorized
22 in par. (b), every” and substitute “Every”.

23 ✓ *b0312/2.6* **152.** Page 116, line 2: delete “or telecommunications” and ✓
24 substitute “or telecommunications”.

1 ✓ ***b0312/2.7* 153.** Page 116, line 3: delete the material beginning with
2 “government” and ending with “if” on line 7 and substitute “government, unless”. ✓

3 ✓ ***b0312/2.8* 154.** Page 116, line 16: delete “~~or telecommunications~~” and
4 substitute “or telecommunications”. ✓ ✓

5 ✓ ***b0312/2.9* 155.** Page 116, line 20: delete “(a)”. ✓

6 ✓ ***b0233/2.1* 156.** Page 117, line 5: after that line insert:

7 ***b0233/2.1* “SECTION 222m.** 16.865 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

8 16.865 (9) Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (c), if the department makes any
9 payment from the appropriation under s. 20.505 (2) (a), lapse to the general fund
10 from the appropriation account under s. 20.505 (2) (k) an amount equal to the
11 payment, plus interest from the date on which the payment is made until the date
12 on which a corresponding amount is lapsed under this subsection computed at the
13 average interest rate earned by the state investment fund during that period. The
14 department shall effect the lapse required under this subsection in accordance with
15 a schedule determined by the department, but the total amount of each lapse shall
16 be effected no later than 6 years after the date of the payment to which it relates.”.

17 ✓ ***b0315/1.1* 157.** Page 117, line 11: delete that line. ✓

18 ✓ ***b0136/1.1* 158.** Page 117, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14. ✓

19 ✓ ***b0315/1.4* 159.** Page 117, line 15: delete lines 15 to 24. ✓

20 ✓ ***b0315/1.5* 160.** Page 118, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24. ✓

21 ✓ ***b0315/1.6* 161.** Page 119, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12. ✓

22 ✓ ***b0270/2.1* 162.** Page 119, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute:

1 “16.964 (9) (intro.) From the appropriations under s. 20.505 (6) (kp) and (p), the
2 office of justice assistance shall provide \$185,000 annually to the department of
3 health and family services to distribute the following grants for children’s
4 community programs.” ✓

5 ✓ ***b0235/4.2* 163.** Page 119, line 15: after that line insert: ✓

6 ***b0235/4.2* “SECTION 230g.** 16.965 (3m) of the statutes is created to read:

7 16.965 (3m) The department shall not approve a proposed grant to a local
8 governmental unit under this section to be funded in whole or in part from the
9 appropriation under s. 20.505 (1) (if) unless the application for the grant contains all
10 of the following elements: ✓

11 (a) Planning efforts that expedite and integrate the use of preexisting locally
12 created and maintained Wisconsin land information program data. ✓

13 (b) Planning efforts that utilize digital data that is consistent with Wisconsin
14 land information program interests, modernization, and public access standards.

15 (c) Planning efforts that maximize public participation through access to
16 planning support tools. ✓

17 ***b0235/4.2* SECTION 230r.** 16.965 (4) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to
18 read:

19 16.965 (4) (intro.) In determining whether to approve a proposed grant to be
20 funded from the appropriations under s. 20.505 (1) (cm) and (if), preference shall be
21 accorded to applications of local governmental units that contain all of the following
22 elements.”. ✓

23 ✓ ***b0336/2.3* 164.** Page 119, line 15: after that line insert:

24 ***b0336/2.3* “SECTION 230d.** 16.966 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

1 16.966 (3) The Subject to approval of the land information board under s.
2 16.967 (3) (f), the department may develop and maintain geographic information
3 systems relating to land in this state for the use of governmental and
4 nongovernmental units. ✓

5 ***b0336/2.3* SECTION 230h.** 16.966 (3) of the statutes, as affected by 2003
6 Wisconsin Act (this act), is amended to read:

7 16.966 (3) ~~Subject to approval of the land information board under s. 16.967~~
8 ~~(3) (f), the~~ The department may develop and maintain geographic information
9 systems relating to land in this state for the use of governmental and
10 nongovernmental units. ✓

11 ***b0336/2.3* SECTION 230p.** 16.967 (3) (f) of the statutes is created to read:

12 16.967 (3) (f) Review and approve or disapprove proposed expenditures for the
13 development and maintenance of land information systems under s. 16.966 (3). The
14 board shall ensure that all expenditures are consistent with the requirements under
15 sub. (6). ✓

16 ***b0336/2.3* SECTION 230t.** 16.967 (6) of the statutes, as affected by 1999
17 Wisconsin Act 27, section 141am, is amended to read:

18 16.967 (6) **REPORTS.** By March 31 of each year, the department of
19 administration, the department of agriculture, trade and consumer protection, the
20 department of commerce, the department of health and family services, the
21 department of natural resources, the department of tourism, the department of
22 revenue, the department of transportation, the board of regents of the University of
23 Wisconsin System, the public service commission and the board of curators of the
24 historical society shall each submit to the board a plan to integrate land information
25 to enable such information to be readily translatable, retrievable and geographically

1 referenced for use by any state, local governmental unit or public utility. The plans
2 shall include the information that will be needed by local governmental units to
3 prepare comprehensive plans containing the planning elements required under s.
4 66.1001 (2). Upon receipt of this information, the board shall integrate the
5 information to enable the information to be used to meet land information data
6 needs. The integrated information shall be readily translatable, retrievable, and
7 geographically referenced to enable members of the public to use access the
8 information on the Internet.” ✓

9 ✓ *b0306/4.5* **165**. Page 120, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8 and substitute: ✓

10 *b0306/4.5* “SECTION 234d. 16.974 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

11 16.974 (1) ~~Coordinate with the technology for educational achievement in~~
12 ~~Wisconsin board to provide~~ Provide secured correctional facilities, as defined in s.
13 ~~44.70 (3r)~~, school districts, and cooperative educational service agencies with
14 telecommunications access under s. ~~44.73~~ 16.997 and contract with
15 telecommunications providers to provide ~~such~~ that access.” ✓

16 ✓ *b0306/4.6* **166**. Page 120, line 11: delete lines 11 to 25. ✓

17 ✓ *b0306/4.7* **167**. Page 121, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute: ✓

18 *b0306/4.7* “SECTION 236d. 16.974 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

19 16.974 (2) ~~Subject to s. 44.73 (5), coordinate with the technology for educational~~
20 ~~achievement in Wisconsin board to provide~~ Provide private colleges, technical college
21 districts, public library boards ~~and~~, public library systems, and public museums with
22 telecommunications access under s. ~~44.73~~ 16.997 and contract with
23 telecommunications providers to provide ~~such~~ that access. ✓

24 *b0306/4.7* SECTION 237d. 16.974 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

1 16.993 (10) Coordinate an annual conference on educational technology,
2 hosted by the governor, for elementary, secondary, and postsecondary educators and
3 establish a schedule of fees for attending the conference, which fees may not exceed
4 the actual costs incurred in conducting the conference. All fees collected under this
5 subsection shall be credited to the appropriation account under s. 20.505 (4) (hc).

6 ***b0306/4.7* SECTION 238q.** 16.995 (3m) of the statutes is created to read:

7 16.995 (3m) PUBLIC DEBT REPAYMENT. To the extent that sufficient moneys are
8 available in the appropriation account under s. 20.505 (4) (mp) after payment of the
9 administrative expenses specified in s. 20.505 (4) (mp), the department shall use
10 those available moneys to reimburse s. 20.505 (4) (es) and (et) for the payment of
11 principal and interest costs incurred in financing educational technology
12 infrastructure financial assistance under this section and to make full payment of
13 the amounts determined by the building commission under s. 13.488 (1) (m).

14 ***b0306/4.7* SECTION 238r.** 16.997 (6) (a) of the statutes, as affected by 2003
15 Wisconsin Act (this act), is amended to read:

16 16.997 (6) (a) From the appropriation under s. 20.505 (4) (s) or (tm), the
17 department may award an annual grant to a school district or private school that had
18 in effect on October 14, 1997, a contract for access to a data line or video link, as
19 documented by the department. The department shall determine the amount of the
20 grant, which shall be equal to the cost incurred by the state to provide
21 telecommunications access to a school district or private school under a contract
22 entered into under s. ~~16.974 (1) or (3)~~ 16.971 (13) or (15) less the amount that the
23 school district or private school would be paying under sub. (2) (d) if the school district
24 or private school were participating in the program established under sub. (1), except
25 that the amount may not be greater than the cost that a school district or private

1 school incurs under the contract in effect on October 14, 1997. A school district or
2 private school receiving a grant under this subsection is not eligible to participate in
3 the program under sub. (1). No grant may be awarded under this subsection after
4 December 31, 2005.” ✓

5 ✓ *b0209/1.1* **168.** Page 121, line 5: delete the material beginning with that
6 line and ending with page 122, line 2. ✓

7 ✓ *b0176/2.18* **169.** Page 122, line 8: delete “state treasurer” and substitute ←
8 “~~state treasurer~~ secretary of administration”. ✓

9 ✓ *b0176/2.19* **170.** Page 122, line 11: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
10 “~~state treasurer~~ secretary of administration”. ✓ ✓

11 ✓ *b0209/1.2* **171.** Page 122, line 18: delete the material beginning with that
12 line and ending with page 124, line 9. ✓

13 ✓ *b0176/2.20* **172.** Page 124, line 20: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
14 “~~state treasurer~~ department of administration”. ✓ ✓

15 ✓ *b0176/2.21* **173.** Page 124, line 23: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
16 “~~state treasurer~~ department of administration”. ✓ ✓

17 ✓ *b0176/2.22* **174.** Page 125, line 6: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
18 “~~state treasurer~~ department of administration”. ✓ ✓

19 ✓ *b0176/2.23* **175.** Page 125, line 7: after that line insert:

20 *b0176/2.23* “SECTION 250m. 18.10 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:
21 18.10 (7) RECORD OF INSTRUMENTS. The ~~state treasurer~~ department of
22 administration or the ~~treasurer’s~~ department’s agent shall maintain records
23 containing a full and correct description of each evidence of indebtedness issued,

1 identifying it and showing its date, issue, amount, interest rate, payment dates,
2 payments made, registration, destruction and every other relevant transaction.” ✓

3 ✓ *b0176/2.24* **176.** Page 125, line 10: delete “state treasurer” and substitute
4 “~~state treasurer~~ secretary of administration”. ✓ ✓

5 ✓ *b0176/2.25* **177.** Page 126, line 2: after that line insert:

6 *b0176/2.25* “**SECTION 251m.** 18.10 (11) of the statutes is amended to read:

7 18.10 (11) CANCELLATION OF INSTRUMENTS. Unless otherwise directed by the
8 commission, every evidence of indebtedness and interest coupon paid or otherwise
9 retired shall forthwith be marked “canceled” and shall be delivered by the state
10 ~~treasurer~~ department of administration or fiscal agent accepting the surrender
11 thereof, through the ~~state treasurer~~ department to the state auditor who shall
12 destroy them and shall forthwith deliver to the ~~state treasurer~~ department a
13 certificate to that effect.” ✓

14 ✓ *b0208/3.3* **178.** Page 126, line 25: delete the material beginning with that
15 line and ending with page 127, line 11. ✓

16 ✓ *b0208/3.4* **179.** Page 128, line 3: delete the material beginning with that
17 line and ending with page 130, line 10. ✓

18 ✓ *b0208/3.5* **180.** Page 136, line 9: delete lines 9 to 19. ✓

19 ✓ *b0209/1.3* **181.** Page 136, line 20: delete the material beginning with that
20 line and ending with page 138, line 25. ✓

21 ✓ *b0192/3.3* **182.** Page 139, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23. ✓

B

1 ✓ ***b0155/3.28* 183.** Page 140, line 2: delete “department of employment
2 relations administration” and substitute “department of employment relations office
3 of state human resources management”. ✓

4 ✓ ***b0363/2.1* 184.** Page 140, line 8: delete “the amount by which the” and
5 substitute “\$35,000,000.”. ✓

6 ✓ ***b0363/2.2* 185.** Page 140, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.

7 ✓ ***b0363/2.3* 186.** Page 140, line 12: delete “the amount by which the” and
8 substitute “\$40,000,000.”. ✓

9 ***b0363/2.4* 187.** Page 140, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14. ✓

10 ***b0260/5.3* 188.** Page 334, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8 and substitute:

11 ***b0260/5.3* “SECTION 287p.** 20.115 (1) (km) of the statutes is created to read:
12 20.115 (1) (km) *Consumer protection assessments.* All moneys transferred
13 under s. 100.261 (4) from the department of justice’s sum certain, general purpose
14 revenue state operations appropriations, for consumer protection and consumer
15 information and education.”.

16 ***b0130/3.1* 189.** Page 335, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.

17 ***b0183/5.1* 190.** Page 335, line 11: delete “*Chemical and container*
18 *disposal.*” and substitute “*Clean sweep grants.*”.

19 ***b0183/5.2* 191.** Page 335, line 12: after “93.55” insert “and for household
20 hazardous waste grants under s. 93.57”.

21 ***b0260/5.4* 192.** Page 335, line 13: delete that line and substitute:

22 ***b0260/5.4* “SECTION 291n.** 20.115 (8) (jm) of the statutes is amended to read:

C